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ueard shri F.yKat, lea rn 	counsel for the Applicant 

and 	hri 5.3 ehera, 1 ea med Additional standing  counsel d-pea ring 

for the 	onctnts an 	erused the r o rds. 

In this C ticinal Aptica don, the •3;j.iu ont 1-.as i 

for ouashinc the notice d.aed 1-6-1959 superannuating him 

f torn th,:-- 'ost Of E. J.3. £-.M. , jndo1 3 ranch post Office w. e. f. 

29-71999 taking his date of )1 rth as 1301_1034' . Grievance 

of apptiC:nt is that according to the School Leaving gertificate, 

at AnrieuE1, his date of birth is 1 01-01-1939' and according 

to this he is entitled to oe continued in spvice till 

31-12-003.It is also suoiitt.€d oy the petitioner that the 

Election Identity Card at zJinexure-3/A, records the apJicants 

age is 55 as on 1-1-194 and this ios his date of oirth as 

1-1-1939 yhich is corroDorative of the ace mentioned in the 

school Leaving Certificate.It is also submitted Dy the learned 

counsel for the apj.liC nt that the applicant ;as never intimated 

ajout his date of birth as recorded in his service record and 

as such he did not have any op.ort-n ity to represent for 

correcting his date of oitth.Only after he got the su crannuation 

notice daeed 15-.6-1999,he immediately repres nt& on 12-7-1999 

at ppn xure-3 and foliowed it up by a further reresentation 

dated 3-12-1999 at Annexure-4 ouz.,  without any favouraole result. 

In the con tt of the ajOVe, the appliCant has come up with the 

prayers referred to earlier. 

Respondents in their COUntt have made various 

avermenbs opposing the 	rayers of apptiCant.It is not necessary 

to record the ave:ments made by the Respondents in their counter 

as these will be referred to white considerthg the submissions 

made DY learned counsel for both sides. 
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espondencs have stated that at the time of 

appointment of applicin t which was admittedon 27-5-1964, the 

descriptive particulars were filled up by applicant and he 

indicate4 his age-to be 30 years. Accordingly, his da te of 

birth was noted as July,1934 without indicating a specific 

date.It is submitted by learned counsel for the AppiiCant 

that only his blank signature was taken on the descriptive 

particulars and these were filled up by the Departmental 

Authorities without Consulting him 	. find from Ann&ure- 

/2 that after his appoifltmnerit, appLicant was medically 

ex and ned and in the joc to r' S C e ti iC a t e d at ed 1. 7. 1964 

his age has jeen no ted as 30 yea rs. Learned counsel fo r 

the applicant has stated that normally medical examination 

should be made 3efore a person is appoi.ted and not after 

his appointmt and joining W.,  a pcst.In the instant case 

the applicant was unable to indicate the date of Dirth. 

Ntu rally, medical examinaian was done after his joining. 

from the Doctor' s report at Annexure- 13 it is seen that 

the Doctor has recorded the age of applicant according to 

his own statement is 30 years and oy his Own appearance also 

it is 30 years.From this it is clear that the applicant 

had indicated 'efore the Doctor that his age is 30 years. 

The applicant has not indicated the reasons as to why the 

Doctor has faisely reported at the time of recording his 

date of Arth to be 30 years.In vied of this his contention 

that the Departmental Authorities have filled up his date of 

)itth as july,1934 without any rerescr1tatiOn from his side 

is held to 3e  without any merit and is tejeCt€d.It is further 
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stated oy the learned counsel for the aplicant that 

the applicant during his service career was never inated 

aoout his date of Dirth as 30.7.1934,1 am unaole to accept 

this COntention Occause the Respondents have enclosed in 

their cOuntet the 9radation list and in the gradation. list 

against the name of applicant his date of oirth has been 

shown as 30. 7.1934. Applicant has stated that it is only 

after 	he got the reti rernent notice he.represented oasing 

on his S.LI.. showing his date of oirth as 1.1.1939.0n a 

referice to the School Leaving Certificate I find that 

-this certificate 	has been issued on 23.3.1993 i.e. much 

efore the superannuation notice was issued tc him. The 

appLicant had in his possession this certificate dated 

23.3.1993 but he never represented tlil he got the 

retirement notice.As  rards the e1ectra1 Identity Card 

the same is meant for estaDlishing the identity of the 

Card holder. At the time of issuing the Electoral Card 

the conc eri ed au tho rity do not und e rtak e an enqu i ry aoou t 

the date of oirth and age of the holder of the identity 

card which is mostly filled up on the basis of the statnent 

made Oy person concern&. Cherefore,on the oasis of such 

electoral identity card it is not possible to içnOre the 

evidence of the Doctor as also the evidence of the descriptive 

çarticul rs.Law is well settled that representation for 

changing the date of birth at the fag end of service 

career of a Govt.servaflt, should not be entertaincd.In the 

instant case, the ap..tiCant through out his service Career 

had never represent& for correction of his date of birth 

and has Come U only after he received the notice of 
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suerannuaticn ev&1 though in the gradation list his date 

of Dirth was menticn 	as 30.7,1934. In consiiie:ation of 

the above, I hold. that the ajlication is without any 

merit and the sarrie is rejeCted.No Costs. 

AN-:)AtL' I N 
JFCI7JO)tj  - 

'iPVCM. 


